We will pay the full amount that is legally required if You cause death or bodily 
injury to any person, or damage to a property by negligently using Your Insured 
Vehicle (including trailer or caravan being towed).

Third Party Property Damage Limit
We will not pay more than one million three hundred thousand euro (€1,300,000) 
for damage to property as a result of any one claim or number of claims arising 
out of one cause, accident or incident.

Trailers
We will extend the cover provided by this section to meet the requirements of the 
Road Traffic Act 1961 (RTA) or any other relevant act, if You use any single axle

[...]

We will pay for local-authority charges (in line with the Fire Services Act 1981) to put 
out a fire in Your Insured Vehicle if the fire gives rise to a valid claim under the 
Policy, or for removing the driver or Passengers from Your Insured Vehicle using 
cutting equipment.

The most We will pay is two thousand and five hundred euros (€2,500). If We make a 
payment under this section it will not affect Your no-claims bonus.

Claims under this section will not affect Your no claims discount.

Extra Benefits

No Claims Discount
For the purpose of the no-claims bonus, ‘Period of Insurance’ means one year from